Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.                       © Copyright 2010
TI-P375-01
CH Issue 3
SPIRA-TROL
½" to 4"
ASME (ANSI) Two-port KEA, KFA and KLA Control Valves
Page 1 of 11

PTFE or PEEK soft seat seal  H
Specify if reduced trim.
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column
headed 'Available spares', and state the size and type of valve
including the full product description of the product.
Example: 1 - PTFE stem seal kit for a Spirax Sarco 1" SPIRA-TROL
two-port KEA41B TSUSS.2 Cv 12 control valve.
How to fit spares
Full fitting instructions are given in the Installation and Maintenance
Instructions supplied with the spare.
*
B
D4 D5
E
G
D3
F
A
C2
H
Soft seat
arrangement
Page 11 of 11
SPIRA-TROL ½" to 4" ASME (ANSI) Two-port KEA, KFA and KLA Control Valves TI-P375-01 CH Issue 3
SPIRA-TROL selection guide:
Valve size ½", ¾", 1", 1¼", 1½", 2", 2½", 3" and 4"
Valve series K =  K series 2-port control valve
 E = Equal percentage
Valve characteristic F = Fast opening
 L = Linear
Design code A = ASME (ANSI)
Flow direction
 T = Flow over plug (not available for low noise trim)
 Blank = Flow under plug
 4 = Carbon steel
Body material 6 = Stainless steel
 7 = Ductile
 1 = Screwed
Connections 2 = Socket weld (Not available for body material 7, Ductile)
 3  =  Flanged
 P  =   PTFE
Stem sealing
 B  =  Bellows / PTFE chevron seals
 C  =  Bellows / Graphite seals
 D  =  Bellows / graphite secondary seal
 H  =  Graphite
 T  =  431 stainless steel
 G  =  PTFE soft seat
Seating K  =  PEEK soft seat
 S  =  316L stainless steel
 W  =  316L with stellite 6 facing
Type of trim
 S  =  Standard trim
 P  =  Low noise cage
Trim balancing U  =  Unbalanced
Bonnet type
 S  =  Standard
 E  =  Extended (not available if bellows seal selected)
Bolting S  =  Standard
Series  2 =  .2